LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2021-22
007 - Calgary-East - MLA Peter Singh
For Expenses Processed Jul 1 - Sep 30, 2021

Budget

Reimbursed
This Qtr

Reimbursed
To-Date

|Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap-$
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (ovemight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$900.00

$23,160.00

100

$333

$1,930.00

$2,725.49

$3.33

$672.69

$7,720.00

$3.488.59

|Non-FinanciaI Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF

Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF

Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air. Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days

Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

Note

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was incurred.

The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure

35,000.0

4,306.0
124.0

7,065.0
124.0

35,000.0

50

520

50

44300

7,189.0

40



7 &
@, a8 &
% 'y j

Legislative Assembly of Alberta

ME13711 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Meeting
Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Peter Singh
Expense Category Member Parking MLA Parkjng Cap =$3.33 + GST
AL TTE— T ——
~ —_
T o
P (%)
-— S—
x e
P 3
late: N
Z B N
one: Daily S
o

- WEDNESDAY
s 14 3UuL 21

s 8:54 AM

1

L
z -

e9°sn|dysed MMM

or on my behalf.

ME13711

o)
& 8
)
?_;m
2N
W ok
w h
gb
(& ]
N
7~ ph
Qoo
-
< P
Z

m No: 960912d0d2See3cc
‘Terminal: 1504

eceipt No: 18463

--&.— A P | 4 7+

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was inc

0002-2£S (€0¥) ALINOHLNY ONINYVYL AHVYO TV

|

urred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta

%Q% o> O MR13710 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
Pt

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim
Form ID MR13710

Description July 2021

Claimant Peter Singh

Employee Number I

Constituency Calgary-East 07 (Peter Singh)

Date Submitted August 6, 2021

Date Received August 7, 2021

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
July 2021 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

[ offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR13710 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%,,% F ME13709 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Chicken
Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Peter Singh
Hosting - Group (Calgary-East Constituency)
HIBES S a0 Hosnﬁ Purr:o‘?e-gta?nrredaesEvent 202‘?":y Hosting =$520.20

DO YOU VEOEIVE b-STAN SIAVICE TODAY?
SCAN THIS CODE 10 TOLL US ABOUT (T

INVOICE »:0671405100712574

0 -
febacce Tox ¥ &
psT

0 Deys

Poynent

F Y(UR PECEIVED 5 STAR SERVICE
LITALH

27-PRODUCE
(2005030322211 PC COLESLAW 7.36 mRy
20 85.91 11.94
31-MEATS
2140690 WHOLE CHICKEN RJ 29.29
2140899 WHOLE C M 27.0
[ 2140590 {HOLE ( fRJi 29,69
| 2140590 WHOLE C W 29.13
2140630 WHOLE LLY) 3).59
2140650 WHOLE C "M 26.87
2140690 WHOLE " 27 .80
2140690 WHOLE mJ 27.16
2140850 WHOLE CHIC R 31.25
2140690 WHOLE C WRJ 28.68
2162050 CHIKN BRST BNLS wmy 30,48
2163830 CHKN BRST BMLS Wws  28.00
2163850 CHKN BRST BNLS Wy 30.48
2163150 CHKN BRST BANLS Ry 29,39
2580520 SUFRA CHKN BRST WS 29,48
2580520 SUFRA CHKN BRST " 36.70
2580520 SUFRA CHKN BRST w350
SUBTOTAL 520.20
TOTAL $20.20
Noober of Iteas: 8
—=-—=~-TRANSACTION RECORD
GLORAL PAVHENTS NERCHANT # 4567430
iholesale Club
ES%C 3 i; NE
901y
STofe o1 REG S
SLIP
BETRIN .hl‘ C wr FOR YOUR RECORDS
Purches: Chis
0t veanof ]I 6 -/ -
vise Credst
FEF & ur ISO/ACT RESP
§530010010% 001
#10: RO000030931010
sl F800  TUR acoo. 18000
ATE INE AMOUNT
/102021 12:37:50 $ 520,2C (W0
VERIFIED BY PIN
APPROVED
NHo Sisnature Reauired
520.20
122 70001
THANK YDU F3R smvmﬁ nr mssm (e
STORE NAMAGER BARRAT
UNDLESHLE n.us €714 4
413-291-2810
2021/01/10  Mericel 237 05 2514 127
. Caanses a

lELl US m UE OIT TOBRY! VISIT

CREOPTN l¥u £ OR CALL
1-506- 531 2928 2 NONTHLY
PMIES or 1 NILLIN PC wmuu POINTS
$1000 1N PC GIFT CARDS
ST omuou 4 FOR #uu.
ONTEST RULES STORE; 0871
cou 71021 123705 2574 6714

[

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME13709 Page 2 of 12




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
%,,% ' ME13709 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Ice
Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Peter Singh
Expense Category Hosting - Group (Calgary-East Constituency)
Hosting Purpose - Stampede Event 2021 Hosting — $1396

T ——— =

CO-OP

CALGARY CO-0p

‘ MONTEREY CENTRE
(403) 299- /h(m
PARTY 10t GST: 10073694

4 9 $3.49 EA $13.06

T BALANGE ¢19.96
|\t»’|. Purchase
AGCT: VISA $ 13,96

AR NUNBER: e
ATE/TINE: " 07/10/2021 1610
;HJ:‘(\‘ENCE # 00{[0{556() H
| AUTHOR . 4

MO A0 —

yisa Credit .
01 APPROVED - THANK YOU 027

NO STGNATURE TRANSACTION

[MPORTA
retaln this copy ,#Ul your records

CUSTUMER (,UPY AR
b nuunu*uuuum ) bl

VI A
Auth Code =- .00
CHANGE 38.00
[OTAL TAX o S
oo -

Menber Number

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME13709 Page 5 of 12




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME13709 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Ice
Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Peter Singh
Expense Category Hosting - Group (Calgary-East Constituency)
Hosting Purpose - Stampede Event 2021 Hosting — $ 1 846

CO-OP

CALGARY CO-0F
MONTEREY CENTRE

403) 299-2600
(81 1007304

E A7
PARTY ;I\u $3.49 EA %(},:}i

WATERMELON WH/SDLS £
4 BALANCE DUE
[yPl: Purchase
L VISA s B4

apGT: VISA

R . !
A TINE: | 07/10/2021 11:28:58
ém:émw; 0010015450 H
TERN:

4UTHOR 4 :
41D AC0OC000

Vie;
|

{isa Credit
“07 APFROVED - THANK YOU 027
KO STGNATURE TRANSACTION

{PORTANT : »
retain this copy for your records

CUSTOMER COPY

Frkck kg R R e ol
 yIsa 4 $18.46
Auth Code = £0.00
CHANGE 1
1OTAL TAX $0.00

Meiber NL';';IDéI‘ T

ASHTER NAME: JORJA

072 17:31:56
AL T

Win a $100 Gift Card!
Share your feedback at
Wi, ca lgarycoop.com/feedback

10JUL2C21

h—

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME13709 Page 6 of 12



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
c% ' ME13709 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Groceries

Member Name Peter Singh

Claimant Peter Singh

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Calgary-East Constituency)

Hosting Purpose - Stampede Event 2021

Hosting = $68.67

—

S

MEGA SANJHA PUNJAB #3
GROCERY STORE
8820 FALCON RIDGE BLVD NE
403- 454-5051
CALGARY ALBERTA

$737142-4 SUKHVIR 07-Ju1-2021 21:28:14

2%.99
P GREEN CARDAMON 4006 $2%
el g §4.24
0.85 LB @ §¢.89/L8 %%
RAVI gniwx STICK ROUND 2006 ot
GAGAN NETHI SEED 400G gfg
OCERY " ;
%M\SESTAR ANISE SEED 1006 .9
RAVI NUSTARD BLACK 4 %.99
RAVI CLOVE i S
T 668,67
TOTAL o P
Total Itess: 8 $68 67
X2k TRANSACTION Riggﬂo
NEGA SANJHA PUNJAB %OEE
5520 FﬁLCON?IDGE BL
CALGARY
Regé: CASHS
Loc#: Falcon
Trans: 137142 !
Tern Id: r:?NER;SS
shier:
E;EDIT CARD PURCHASE 5:28 P
1/1/202! A q
Cards: XXXXXX)«XX e VIsh
proximty
{D:Y or Invié: 211752[1) |
Link#: 211752128007
i
Authl:- $68.6
Total: ;
**
s¥s APPROVED ;
getain this coY for you
records
Custoser b THIS
IMPORTANT - RETAIN
coPY FOR YOUR RECORDS
o EXCHANGE WFTER T DAYS

NS 1P1
3 anm WITHOUT ’,‘ég%“ PRODUCE

=
O FERNS 0R EXCHA

3
SUEN ITENS ANYTIME SUNJAB

NLLL
—

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me

or on my behalf.

ME13709

Page 9 of 12



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME13709 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Groceries
Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Peter Singh
Hosting - Group (Calgary-East Constituency) )
BApenss Calogory Hosting Purpose - Stampede Event 2Ioz1 Hostin g= $396.61

arat

VERIFIED & PIN
APPROVED
No Sitaneture Reauiroed

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me

or on my behalf.

ME13709 Page 10 of 12



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME13709 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Groceries
Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Peter Singh
Hosting - Group (Calgary-East Constituency) )
B LETE Ly Hosting Purpose - Stampede Event 2021 Hostmg = $232 98

AKERY COMMEIL)

YOTAL

IED &Y P16

APPROVED

No Si1gneture Required

MRS
* 2 WONDILY

l)
31-2920
Pmrs o ¥ B 1 mu s
i ““f”""‘in‘rm
L\KUPINHI( )
CDWEUIU S MIN
i ’\5[ 0701 ( 007

s LS

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME13709 Page 11 of 12



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
YV‘? ME13709 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Stampede 2021 Groceries
Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Peter Singh
Expense Category Hosting - Group (Calgary-East Constituency) '
Hosting Purpose - Stampede Event 2021 Hosting = $233.96

OF&40)

E&’i

o

pD Y9 't LS TAIN SEIWICE ) ODAY
SCAM THIS CODE 1D TELL US ADDATH Y
INVOILE #:0671404070712244

LE

::H LLES
i

0 -
Tobacen Tex o ;
FST 0

Faynont Dus : 0 Days

LET US KNOY 1F YOUR BECEIVED & STAR SERVICE!
VHOLESALE CLUR 15714

27-PRODUCE
(10)4031 WMELON RED SEED ey
0951097 4 109,70
J1-MEATS
06030317211 NN CP CHKN WIENR M
un
s 17.¢8

J4-DAKERY COMMERCIAL
(54)08494714015  WOND ROLL HDOG mRJ

LR EIN ) ‘06%
SUBTOTAL 233.96
Toraw 233.96

Yunber of Itens 58
TAANSACT [ON RECORE ~~- ==~ —-====
""h WERCHANT ¢ 4567400

ELo8ML

REE ¢

ok o b

"'3.;" sz COPY o fesgis '
o !

ol v |

IS0/Ac1 Rese
N 001

00
Te E A
O AN b s ca *
ERIFIED BY PIN
, APPROVED

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME13709 Page 12 of 12



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE13713 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Groceries

Member Name Peter Singh

Claimant Rajina Singh

Expense Ca'[egory Hosting - Group (Calgary-East Constituency)

Hosting Purpose - Stampede Event 2021

Hosting = $137.54

898974 Alber ta Ltd

Jul 10

O
14 X PCBM COOKNG S
12 X PC COOKING SA
S

26 Items
MASTERCARD

Save
If you RE

A”AAAAAAAAAKA KEKKKK
PC Optimum #
REGULAR POINTS:

Current Points Ra)

points with Presi

89379 7399 RT0001

Visit shoppersdrt

TYPE : PURCHASE

On vour next visit

You could have earned a(,

SHOPPERS @

DRUG MART

11-200 52nd Street NE,CAL GARY, AB, T2A 3v3
403-248-2166

» 2021 6:51 pM

347 1009 92567 100014 3

A 5.29 N 14 .06

wit
s §tg7 5
137.54

ou-could
2l
DEEM points

ERKRKKKKKR KK KK KKK KKk keox &k KK
A“KXKKI’XK’A’K

TOTAL POINTS EARNED TODAY -

ance

dent's Choice Financial

Mastei card. Apply tod
Visit PCFinancial oy

AAAAAAA’kAKAKAAxxA'I(x'I(KKKlA

AKSK Rk KK AKK K X KKK

Retaln Receipt for return within 30 days

Igmart.ca for exclusions.

ACCT : MASTERCARD $ 4
CARD NUMBER: nnxrnﬁ
DATE/TIME: 21/07/10 20D ER)

REFERENCE # -
AUTHAR. il
Mastercard

2 001 ACAN400..0

ACDD0000041010 (UOCONB000 ESO0
017027 APPROVLD - THANK YOU
IMPORTANT --
Retain This Copy For Your Records
xxx CUSTOMLK COPY »xx

[T T
bl — -

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE13713

litionar PL UPT ) mum

e— —

Page 2 of 6



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

g% ' SE13713 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Groceries
Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Rajina Singh
Expense Catego Hosting - Group (Calgary-East Constituency) ]
P egory Hosting Purpose - Stampede Event 2021 Hostlng =$47.76

L

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts clai

wAL CANADIAN u

3575 207H AVE NE
T1Y 6R3
g on Fresh Low on Price

RCSS
CALGARY AB
B!

2’(‘?2)0:3;;03/0»73 PEP GRN SWT 4CT  MRJ

12 € $3.98 S 4776

SUBTOTAL 4

TOTAL 47.76
TRANSACTION RECORD-~-———=="""""

GLOBAL PAYMENT3 MERCHANT # 0814962

Superstore

1575 20 Ave NE

Calgary AB

STORE 01576 REG 23

SLIP # 782200 P e

RETAIN THIS COPY FOR YOUR RECORUS

Proximity

s% Purchase Lo

Hastercard b e -

REF # AUTH 8 1S0/AC1  RESP

‘ on NN

7&55310.1937 W w

AID: AD00D000041010 .

ISIEBO0 TR 0000008001

DATE TIME AMOUNT ’

07/10/2021 18:22:24 § 47,76 CAD
APPROVED

No Signature Required

SREDIT TN 4776
You could have earned at east 470
PC Ootisum points with 3
PC Financial Mastercarg or PC Money Account.
Learn sore at pciinancial.ca
NNN‘N""!H!"!"!Iv--"ulluul-
GST # 12223-5922 RT0G01
THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING RCSS |
Evan Jat .
21/07/10 U-SCAN 3 9993 73 2822 18:22
nnuuoo-nuu"nuuuuuun'n
TELL 'S HOW WE DID TODAY! VISIT
WiN. STOREOPINION.CA OR CALL
1-800-531-2928. WIN 1 of 2 MONTHLY
PRIZES OF 1 MILLION PC OPTIMUM POINTS
0R $1000 IN PC GIFT CARDS. SEE
WWV. STORECINION, CA FOR FULL
CONTEST RULES. STORE: 01576
CODE: 071021 182223 2822 01576
AT R R R e

|

staff or on their behalf.

SE13713

med have not previously been paid to my

Page 3 of 6




Legislative Assembly of Alberta

A

SE13713 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Cotton Candy

Member Name Peter Singh

Claimant Rajina Singh

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Calgary-East Constituency)

Hosting Purpose - Stampede Event 2021

Hosting = $22.65

9 . (‘Us ":\‘::"r‘.‘u? o
INVOICE Number e P b
Page : 1 . PsPAte
2 Date oo 1o srimare
Your Fun Food Distributor A ‘
Sale
Bl To: Ship To: Iu’n-
CALGARY EAST CONSTITUENCY CALGARY EAST CON{ (g Entey Nethed: Chip
UNIT #202,3505~52ND STREET SE UNIT #202, 3505~ &
= 73 {0:52:01
CALGARY AB T2B 3R3 CALGARY Inv 1 005 ko fodt-
gﬁJINA 587 496~ 2050 M‘v‘d a.)ft"r“ &n‘ﬁ
Customer - l Rep Rob Jervis shipVia  Pick Up
Item ' Exompt
Orcerad (S,I‘\'n.‘(;:)(:‘tdv  Code by ,,Ti',‘pum S
HARLANS CINNAMON SUGAR
A ;%?g.o 4.00 EACH|[55413 e oaag

Please remit to:

Harlan Fairbanks

Accounts Receivable

1780 Selkirk Ave Wpg MB R2RON6
GST / HST #836323741 RTO0003

A Division of FBOLP

Sub Total 22.65
GST/HST 0.00
pPST 0.00
Tatal 22.65
Terms CoD

Received by R

Issues must be reported in 48 hours.

Returns are subject to approval and restocking fee,

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE13713

Page 4 of 6



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

% .~ SE13713 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form
Receipt Description Samosa
Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Rajina Singh
Expense Category Hosting - Group (Calgary-East Constituency)
Hosting Purpose - Stampede Event Hosting = $350.00 + GST
13 =
5\?5 "?ESt =~ Qo
Gs7(403) ginds GO

88 Cr A"
”84841121‘}34798 v

TOQO]

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE13713 Page 5 of 6



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME13406 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Supplies
Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Peter Singh
Expense Category Hosting - Group (Calgary-East)
Hosting Purpose - Stampede 2021 Hosting = $517.47 + GST

APPROVED

No Stgnature Reauired

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME13406 Page 2 of 3




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
ME13406 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Supplies
Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Peter Singh
Expense Catego Hosting - Group (Calgary-East) ]
P gory Hosting Purpose - Stampede Event 2021 Hosting = $121.29 + GST

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME13406 Page 3 of 3



4

Legislative Assembly of Alberta

SE14006 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description

Water and Ice

Member Name Peter Singh
Claimant Clarence Molina
Expense Category Hosting - Individual Stakeholder(s)

Hosting Purpose - Volunteer Appreciation Day

Hosting = $43.94

S

i ‘lb eYS

w5 Forest L ann
17th ’\ 9.9
103.248.8305

aslh E95E3378 SHT 1508
>2rved b LANE 20
GROCERY
Soring Watrs 83.79 C
e ‘:1.20 R
D051 T 8400 R
G Wata <,3.79 c
B $1.20 R
2031 € $4.00 R
G Wata $3.79 C
J $1.20 R
3D0%1 T $4.00 R
o Wata $3.79 C
L $1.20 R
8081 € $4.00 R
CER aged Loz TRC 87.98 C
<8 1/%3.6)
SUBTCTAL $43.94
AL TAX $0.00
TOTAL. $43 .99
Master Card TENDER $43.94
cash CHANGE $0.00
NUMBER OF ITEMS 6
" el e
[ AIR MILES
I U5 REWARD YOU

Srell toda

M=RCHANT
TERMINAL IC
x5 Furchass
CARD Maste~

N), CRRXXKEN oK

DATE 08/Q3/201
ROTE: -

o could have earned

v, visit www.airmiles.ca

2 T0£ 1830 RF
3276083020

««$  43.94
RZPT 7060000

N RSP 001
[IM: 0B:36:08

REF# 0231933002

APPL, FC Mastarcerd

ALD  ACOOD3D 141010

02 8 PROVED = THANK YOU

[ ACREE TO Pov THE ABOVE TDTAL AMOUNT
ACOURDING 19D D CARD ISSUZR AGREEMENT
(MESCHANT A3 MENT IF CREJIT VOUCHER)

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE14006

Page 2 of 2




